• IQ-2100 Light Source
• IQ-2300 ASE Broadband Source
• IQ-2400 WDM Laser Source
• IQ-2600 Tunable Laser Source
Light SourcesIQ-2000 Series
S
o
ur

complies with IEC 60825-1:1993+A1:1997.
CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
ORDERING INFORMATION
IQ-2300-96
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Instruction manual, hybrid patchcord, and Certificate of Compliance
* Refers to the choice of hybrid patchcord; all IQ-2300 are equipped with a
standard E2000-APC connector.
Hybrid* test jumpers available upon request
SOFTWARE OPTIONS
OCX controls and LabVIEW drivers
ORDERING INFORMATION
IQ-21XXXXX-XX
Source code Connector code
28 = DIN 47256
40 = HMS-0 or HFS-3
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
58 = FC/APC narrow key
74 = ST/PC
86 = DIN/APC
88 = SC/APC
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
EI = UPC Universal Interface
EA = APC Universal Interface
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Instruction manual and Certificate of Compliance
01C or D = 850 nm LED
01CFF or DFF = 850 nm LED with launch
conditions of 70/70
02CFF or DFF = 1300 nm LED with launch
conditions of 70/70
12CFF or DFF = 850/1300 nm LED with launch
conditions of 70/70
02C or D = 1300 nm LED
12C or D = 850/1300 nm dual LED
02BLC = 1310 nm TEC laser
03BLC = 1550 nm TEC laser
23BLC = 1310/1550 nm TEC laser
02ORL = 1310 nm TEC laser for
ORL measurements
03ORL = 1550 nm TEC laser for
ORL measurements
04ORL = 1625 nm TEC laser for
ORL measurements
23ORL = 1310/1550 nm TEC laser for
ORL measurements
The fixed base-plate (EI or EA) must be ordered with a removable universal
connector adapter (EUI-XX). Please specify one EUI from the following list:
EUI-28 = DIN 47256
EUI-76 = HMS-10/AG (EI only)
EUI-89 = FC
EUI-90 = ST (EI only)
EUI-91 = SC
EUI-95 = E-2000
34ORL = 1550/1625 nm TEC laser for
ORL measurements
02BS = 1310 nm LED singlemode
03BS = 1550 nm LED singlemode
23BS = 1310/1550 nm dual LED singlemode
02BP = 1310 nm polarized LED singlemode
03BP = 1550 nm polarized LED singlemode
23BP = 1310/1550 nm dual-polarized
LED singlemode
02BPL = 1310 nm low-power polarized
LED singlemode
03BPL = 1550 nm low-power polarized
LED singlemode
23BPL = 1310/1550 nm low-power dual polarized
LED singlemode
23BH = 1310/1550 nm hybrid
LED singlemode
IQ-2300 SPECIFICATIONS
Wavelength range (nm) 1530-1560
Wavelength span (nm) at -30 dB 73

Wavelength tuning range (nm) N.A.
Channel selection see wavelength list in
ordering information
Wavelength tuning resolution2 (nm) 0.01
Wavelength uncertainty3 (nm) ±0.01
Wavelength stability4 (nm) ±0.002
Output power5 (dBm) >+8
Output power attenuation range (dB) 10
Sidemode suppression6 (dB) >30
Output power accuracy3 (dB) ±0.2
Power stability7 (dB)   15 minutes ±0.005
8 hours ±0.03
Modulation frequency 10 Hz to 300 kHz
(internal or external sync.)
Dithered modulation 1 to 5
amplitude range8 (mA)
Dithered modulation square/triangular
electrical waveform
ORDERING INFORMATION
IQ-240XBLD-XX-XX-XX
97 = 1529.55
98 = 1530.33
99 = 1531.12
00 = 1531.90
01 = 1532.68
02 = 1533.47
03 = 1534.25
04 = 1535.04
05 = 1535.82
06 = 1536.61
07 = 1537.40
08 = 1538.19
09 = 1538.98
10 = 1539.77
11 = 1540.56
12 = 1541.35
13 = 1542.14
14 = 1542.94
15 = 1543.73
16 = 1544.53
17 = 1545.32
18 = 1546.12
19 = 1546.92
20 = 1547.72
21 = 1548.51
22 = 1549.32
23 = 1550.12
24 = 1550.92
25 = 1551.72
26 = 1552.52
27 = 1553.33
28 = 1554.13
29 = 1554.94
30 = 1555.75
31 = 1556.55
32 = 1557.36
33 = 1558.17
34 = 1558.98
35 = 1559.79
36 = 1560.61
37 = 1561.42
38 = 1562.23
39 = 1563.05
40 = 1563.86
41 = 1564.68
42 = 1565.50
43 = 1566.31
44 = 1567.13
45 = 1567.95
46 = 1568.77
47 = 1569.59
48 = 1570.43
49 = 1571.24
50 = 1572.06
51 = 1572.89
52 = 1573.71
53 = 1574.54
54 = 1575.37
55 = 1576.20
56 = 1577.03
57 = 1577.86
58 = 1578.69
59 = 1579.52
60 = 1580.35
61 = 1581.18
62 = 1582.02
63 = 1582.85
64 = 1583.69
65 = 1584.53